
                                                            Bay Mills Community College  2024-2025 Catalog      44 

ASSOCIATE OF ARTS 
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Degree offered online & on campus 

 
This degree is designed to provide students with a foundation for careers in private or tribal enterprises as well as in 

a wide variety of government agencies.  Students are also prepared to continue their education at four-year 

institutions in such programs as Business Administration, General Business, Management, Marketing, Accounting, 

and Office Information Systems.  Students considering transferring to earn a bachelor’s degree should consult with 

an advisor before selecting electives. 
 

 

YEAR ONE 
 

FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER 

  Credits   Credits 

AC131 Accounting I 4 AC132 Accounting II 4 

BU113 Introduction to Business 3 BU108 Macroeconomics 3 

CS*** 

EN111 

***** 

Computer Science Elective 

College Composition 

Approved Elective 

3-4 

4 

 2-4 

EN112 

ES101 

NA113 

Content Area Comp.& Research 

Fitness & Wellness 

Native American Awareness 

4 

2 

 1 

 TOTAL 16-19  TOTAL 14 

      

 

YEAR TWO 
 

FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER 

  Credits   Credits 

BU109 

BU193 

NA*** 
 

***** 

***** 

Microeconomics 

Business Comm. & Writing Skills 

Native Studies Elective 

NA123 or NA125 

Comm. Elect.: EN107 or NL105  

Designated Elect.: PY101 or SO106  

3 

3 

4 
 

3-4 

 4 

BU204 

BU206 

BU209 

MA*** 

 

***** 

Business Law 

Principles of Management 

Marketing 

Math Elective 
MA113, MA114, or MA116 

Science Elective w/Lab 

3 

3 

3 

4 

 

 4 

 TOTAL 17-18  TOTAL 17 

      

      

      

 

Required credits for this curriculum = 64-68 

 

 

 

 

 
Approved Electives: 

    AC105 QuickBooks for Small Business, 3 CR   CS133 Graphic Design I, 4 CR 

    BU205 Entrepreneurship: Intro.to Small Business, 3 CR  CS204 Web Page Design, 3 CR 

    BU215 Personal Finance, 3 CR    ED105 First Year Experience, 2 CR 

    BU320 Business of Gaming Industry, 3 CR    SO213 Communication & Conflict Resolution, 3 CR 

 

 

 

 

Students seeking the Michigan Transfer Agreement Seal for transferability should select MA113 or MA116 for the 

mathematics elective, select NL105 for the communication elective, and complete a second science course. 

 


