ASSOCIATE OF ARTS BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Degree offered online & on campus

This degree is designed to provide students with a foundation for careers in private or tribal enterprises as well as in a wide variety of government agencies. Students are also prepared to continue their education at four-year institutions in such programs as Business Administration, General Business, Management, Marketing, Accounting, and Office Information Systems. Students considering transferring to earn a bachelor's degree should consult with an advisor before selecting electives.

YEAR ONE

FALL SEMESTER

SPRING SEMESTER

SPRING SEMESTER

			Credits			Credits
AC131	Accounting I		4	AC132	Accounting II	4
BU113	Introduction to Business		3	BU108	Macroeconomics	3
CS***	Computer Science Elective		3-4	EN112	Content Area Comp.& Research	4
EN111	College Composition		4	ES101	Fitness & Wellness	2
****	Approved Elective		2-4	NA113	Native American Awareness	1
		TOTAL	16-19		TOTAL	14

YEAR TWO

FALL SEMESTER

		Credits			Credits
BU109	Microeconomics	3	BU204	Business Law	3
BU193	Business Comm. & Writing Skills	3	BU206	Principles of Management	3
NA***	Native Studies Elective	4	BU209	Marketing	3
	NA123 or NA125		MA***	Math Elective	4
****	Comm. Elect.: EN107 or NL105	3-4		MA113, MA114, or MA116	
****	Designated Elect.: PY101 or SO106	4	****	Science Elective w/Lab	4
	TOTAL	17-18		TOTAL	17

Required credits for this curriculum = 64-68

Approved Electives: AC105 QuickBooks for Small Business, 3 CR BU205 Entrepreneurship: Intro.to Small Business, 3 CR BU215 Personal Finance, 3 CR BU320 Business of Gaming Industry, 3 CR

CS133 Graphic Design I, 4 CR CS204 Web Page Design, 3 CR ED105 First Year Experience, 2 CR SO213 Communication & Conflict Resolution, 3 CR

Students seeking the Michigan Transfer Agreement Seal for transferability should select MA113 or MA116 for the mathematics elective, select NL105 for the communication elective, and complete a second science course.